COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In tha Mattaxr of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )
PEAKS MILL WATER DISTRICT ) CASE NO. 95-433

R D E R

On September 29, 1955, Peaks Mill Water District ("Peaks
Mill") filed ite application with the Public Service Commission
("Comminpion") for the purpose of adjusting its rates pursuant to
the purchased water adjustment procedure. KRS 278,015 and 807 KAR
51068.

The Commisaion, having reviewed the evidence of record and
boing otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that:

1, Peaks Mill purchased all its water from the city of
Frankfort ("Frankfort").

2. Effective January 1, 13994, Frankfort increased its ratep
for wholasale water by 5 cents per 1,000 gallons.

3, During the 12 months ending March 31, 1994, Peaks Mill
purchaped 64,378,100 gallons of water and sold 51,601,200 gallons.

4. Peaks Mill’s calculations are correct and show an
increape in purchased water cost of 63,219, resulting in a
purchased water adjustment of 6 cents per 1,000 gallons as shown in
Appendix B, Based on an average monthly usage of 5,000 gallons,
the bill of Peaks Mill‘e customers would increase 30 cents from

$18.85 to 519.15 or 1.6 percent.



5. The purchased water adjustment of 6 cents per 1,000
gallons and the rates in Appendix A, attached harato and
incoyporated herein, are falr, just, and reasonable and should ba
approved,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The purchased water adjustment of 6 centm per 1,000
gallons and the rates in Appendix A are approved for naxvices
randered on and after the date of this Order.

2. Within 30 daye of the date of thip Order, Paaka Mill
ohall file its revised tariff setting out the rates approved
herein.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of Octobor, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

=Walls)
= "

Vice airman

ommnigsolionoey

ATTEBT:

p Wt

Executive Diraector




APPRNDIX A
APPENDRIX TO AN GCRDER OF THE RKENTUCKY PUBLIC SBRVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 95-433 DATED OCTOBER 18, 1995
The following rates and chargea are praacribed for the
cugtomara in the area meyved by Peaks Mill Water District. All
other ratea and chargea not apecifically mentioned harein shall
remain the pame as thoee in effect under authority of thia

Commismsion prior to the effective date of thie Order,

Monthly Resideptial Ratos:
Firat 2,000 gallone § 8,50 Minimum Bill
Next 1,000 gallcone 3.95 par 1,000 gallons
Neaxt 2,000 gallone 3.35 por 1,000 gallona
Next 5,000 gallonm 2.15 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallonnm 1.55 par 1,000 gallone
Maonthly Commexcinl Rates:
First 113,000 gallons $189.55 Minimum Bill

Over 113,000 gallons 1.55 par 1,000 gallong



APPENDIX B

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 95-433 DATED OCTOBER 18, 199%

RURCHASED WATER ARJUSTMENT CALCULATIONS

Water Purchased: 64,378,100 gallona
Water Sold: 51,601,200 gallona

Coat at Changed Rate:
64,378.1 gallona x $1.08 = 869,528
LESS

Cost at Base Rate:

64,378.1 gallona x $1.,03 = 566,309
Increase in Cost) 8 3,219
83,219 + 51,601.2 gallons sold »w 50,0623 or 6 centa

par 1,000 gallons



